

FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92

102020292

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DUCKET NO.: 3105-003A PATENT	SONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
¹ Duane Elliott, ² Dwayne L. Morrow, ³ Larry Rubin	Name: Emergent Innovations, LLC			
03/05/02	Name: Emergent Innovations, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 8202 N. Kenwood Avenue			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	# F 60 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
3. Nature of conveyance:	,			
X. Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8202 N. Kenwood Avenue			
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name				
Other	City: Indianapolis State or Area: IN Zip/Postal Code: 46260 Country: USA			
Execution Date: 1&2March 4, 2002; 3February 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 4, 2002; February 25, 2002				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numb	ers attached? No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Is enclosed in a credit card authorization form			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to original document. Kenneth M. Berner Registration No. 37,093 Signature	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 5 0 2 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

03/11/2002 VTRUONG1 00000072 10087748

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012668 FRAME: 0825 03/84/2002 17:55

3177260999

02/23/2002 14:50 FAE

PAGE 02

Dlocket No.: 3105-003A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Duame R. Ellion, Dwayne L. Montow, Larry Rubin of Indiananolis, IN, Plots, IN, respectively, have made a certain new and aesthetic invention as set forth in an application for United States Lowers Patent, entitled INTRAVENOUS (IV) POLE SUPPORTING SYSTEMS, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, so shown below, and filed concurrently horsewith;

AND WHEREAS, Emergent Innovations, LLC, a corporation of the Sume of Indiana and having an address of \$202 N. Kenwood Avenue, indianapolis is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said invention of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Emergent Innovations, ILLC, its local representatives, successors, and assigns, the emine right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any communations, communations larger, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patters of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS. We haveby supre with the Said assigned that We will not execute any writing of do any act whatever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assigned, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assigned may deem necessary of desirable to perfect the assigned appropriate of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations, in part, recurrended, revisional, or exceeded Lefters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said investion, and in antiorcing any rights or chooses in action according as a result of such applications or patents, by giving tectimony in any proceedings or manactions involving such applications or patents, and by succuting preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing coverant and agreement shall bind and interest to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assigner and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Fatants and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Emergent Innovations, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

3-4-02	Juan R Ellet		
Dese	Dunne R. Elliort		.
3-4-02	Lever The	gy_	
Dete	Dwayne Laworrow		
Duce	Larry Rubin		
Date			

2! * 레

Mar 04 02 06:08p

REEL: 012668 FRAME: 0826

Docket No.: 3105-003A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Duane R. Ellion, Dwayne L. Morrow, Larry Rubin of Indianapotis, IN, Flora, IN, respectively, have made a certain new and aesthetic invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, unitied INTRAVENOUS (IV) POLE SUPPORTING SYSTEMS, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Emergent Innovations, LLC, a corporation of the State of Indiana and having an address of 8202 N. Kenwood Avenue, Indianapolis is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Emergent Innovations, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whotsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee:

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Emergent Innovations, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date	Duane R. Elliott	, the space
Date 1-28-02	Dwayne L. Morrow Larry Rubin	
Dute	Larry Rubin	***************************************
l'inte		

PATENT REEL: 012668 FRAME 9 8827 연구 점보다